502279388 03/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Metaxatos	03/18/2013
Steffen Koury	03/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motiv
Street Address:	11 Eklin Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02127

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29448599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: legal_ip@sherwin.com

Correspondent Name: The Sherwin-Williams Company

Address Line 1: 101 W. Prospect Avenue

Address Line 2: 1100 Midland Bldg. - Legal Dept.

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16009-C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eryn Ace Fuhrer

Total Attachments: 2

source=16009SignedAssignments#page1.tif source=16009SignedAssignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030050 FRAME: 0793 H \$40.00 29.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul Metaxatos of Everett, County of Middlesex, State of Massachusetts, ("Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements related to Coatings Applicators and Method of Using Same ("Inventions"), which are described in Patent Application Nos. 61/450,786 filed March 9, 2011, 13/416,501 filed March 9, 2012, 29 /448,599 filed March 13, 2013, and 29/448,612 filed March 13, 2013 ("Applications").

WHEREAS, Motiv, of 11 Elkin Street, Suite 310, Boston, Massachusetts 02127, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Inventions and in and to the Applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Inventions in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies, and possessions and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Applications and any continuing, divisional, conversion, or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or other proceeding which may be declared concerning the Applications or any continuation, division, conversion, or reissue thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States of America patents and any foreign patents to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this Assignment or sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from the Applications or any continuation, divisional, conversion, or reissue applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Date: 3/18/2013

WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date indicated.

Paul Metaxatos

28 Atlantic Avenue

Swampscott, Massachusetts 01907

State of Massachusetts

)\$8: County of Essex

County of Experimental County of March, 2013, came is a solution thereof to be his own free act and deed. day of March, 2013, came Paul Metaxatos to me known to be the person named aforesaid and

Koobleen Affords Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 030050 FRAME: 0794

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Steffen Koury of Everett, County of Middlesex, State of Massachusetts, ("Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements related to Coatings Applicators ("Inventions"), which are described in Patent Application Nos. 29 /448,599 filed March 13, 2013, and 29/448,612 filed March 13, 2013 ("Applications").

WHEREAS, Motiv, of 11 Elkin Street, Suite 310, Boston, Massachusetts 02127, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and in and to the Applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Inventions in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies, and possessions and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Applications and any continuing, divisional, conversion, or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or other proceeding which may be declared concerning the Applications or any continuation, division, conversion, or reissue thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States of America patents and any foreign patents to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this Assignment or sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from the Applications or any continuation, divisional, conversion, or reissue applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date indicated.

Steffen Koury 210 Broadway Unit A401

Everett, Massachusetts 02149

State of Massachusetts

County of Essex ()ss:

day of March, 2013, came Steffen Koury to me known to be the person named aforesaid and cknowledged the execution thereof to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 030050 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 03/20/2013